

<b>Client:</b> Bloomingdale Park District	<b>Project Manager:</b> Michael Shrake
<b>Project:</b> 2019 Johnston Parking Lot	<b>Bid Opening Date:</b> 8/15/2019 - 11:00 AM
<b>GHA Project No:</b> 5590.000	<b>Bid Opening Location:</b> 172 S. Circle, Bloomingdale

				Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		BID TABULATION																		Average
						Maneval Construction Ingleside, Illinois		Accu-Paving Broadview, Illinois		Abbey Paving Aurora, Illinois		Evans & Son Blacktop West Chicago, Illinois		Troch McNeil Paving Elk Grov,e Illinois		Chicagoland Paving Lake Zurich, Illinois		A Lamp Concrete Schaumburg, Illinois		Schroeder Asphalt Huntley, Illinois		Brothers Asphalt Addison, Illinois		
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	10	EA	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$52.50	\$525.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$323.68	\$3,236.80	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$157.35
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	160	CY	\$38.00	\$6,080.00	\$17.50	\$2,800.00	\$36.00	\$5,760.00	\$48.52	\$7,763.20	\$42.50	\$6,800.00	\$46.90	\$7,504.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$55.00	\$8,800.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$36.82
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	480	SY	\$2.25	\$1,080.00	\$0.63	\$302.40	\$2.25	\$1,080.00	\$4.31	\$2,068.80	\$4.38	\$2,102.40	\$2.50	\$1,200.00	\$1.25	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.50	\$2,160.00	\$2.87
28000510	INLET FILTERS	6	EA	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$112.50	\$675.00	\$185.00	\$1,110.00	\$78.67	\$472.02	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$205.00	\$1,230.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$121.80
30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	160	CY	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$22.50	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$52.20	\$8,352.00	\$47.50	\$7,600.00	\$72.50	\$11,600.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$43.86
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	4,785	SY	\$1.50	\$7,177.50	\$0.81	\$3,875.85	\$1.15	\$5,502.75	\$1.62	\$7,751.70	\$1.32	\$6,316.20	\$2.70	\$12,919.50	\$1.00	\$4,785.00	\$1.60	\$7,656.00	\$1.75	\$8,373.75	\$2.50	\$11,962.50	\$1.61
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	805	TN	\$90.00	\$72,450.00	\$81.25	\$65,406.25	\$81.60	\$65,688.00	\$70.60	\$56,833.00	\$82.86	\$66,702.30	\$83.40	\$67,137.00	\$85.00	\$68,425.00	\$89.00	\$71,645.00	\$80.00	\$64,400.00	\$100.00	\$80,500.00	\$83.75
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	535	TN	\$95.00	\$50,825.00	\$92.50	\$49,487.50	\$84.90	\$45,421.50	\$74.60	\$39,911.00	\$93.46	\$50,001.10	\$91.60	\$49,006.00	\$90.00	\$48,150.00	\$100.00	\$53,500.00	\$95.00	\$50,825.00	\$110.00	\$58,850.00	\$92.45
40700100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	3,230	LBS	\$0.25	\$807.50	\$0.50	\$1,615.00	\$0.50	\$1,615.00	\$0.07	\$226.10	\$0.41	\$1,324.30	\$0.75	\$2,422.50	\$0.01	\$32.30	\$0.01	\$32.30	\$0.01	\$32.30	\$0.35	\$1,130.50	\$0.29
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	1,720	SF	\$10.00	\$17,200.00	\$7.35	\$12,642.00	\$8.50	\$14,620.00	\$9.59	\$16,494.80	\$15.47	\$26,608.40	\$7.70	\$13,244.00	\$11.00	\$18,920.00	\$9.55	\$16,426.00	\$12.00	\$20,640.00	\$7.70	\$13,244.00	\$9.87
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	2,100	SF	\$5.00	\$10,500.00	\$2.91	\$6,111.00	\$1.25	\$2,625.00	\$0.86	\$1,806.00	\$1.91	\$4,011.00	\$1.90	\$3,990.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.75	\$3,675.00	\$2.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.76	\$3,696.00	\$1.70
55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	35	FT	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$24.75	\$866.25	\$38.12	\$1,334.20	\$45.72	\$1,600.20	\$157.00	\$5,495.00	\$39.00	\$1,365.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$38.50	\$1,347.50	\$43.79
60108106	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 6"	120	FT	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.65	\$6,078.00	\$46.59	\$5,590.80	\$40.84	\$4,900.80	\$18.50	\$2,220.00	\$75.50	\$9,060.00	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$74.80	\$8,976.00	\$54.10
67100100	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$6,313.48	\$6,313.48	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00	\$14,021.60	\$14,021.60	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00	\$11,431.68
78001100	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	155	SF	\$7.00	\$1,085.00	\$6.30	\$976.50	\$3.40	\$527.00	\$6.35	\$984.25	\$13.55	\$2,100.25	\$5.00	\$775.00	\$4.30	\$666.50	\$2.80	\$434.00	\$3.00	\$465.00	\$3.30	\$511.50	\$5.33
78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	3,720	FT	\$1.00	\$3,720.00	\$0.32	\$1,190.40	\$0.45	\$1,674.00	\$0.59	\$2,194.80	\$1.11	\$4,129.20	\$0.40	\$1,488.00	\$0.53	\$1,971.60	\$0.85	\$3,162.00	\$1.00	\$3,720.00	\$0.69	\$2,566.80	\$0.66
78001150	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	60	FT	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$5.25	\$315.00	\$2.25	\$135.00	\$1.74	\$104.40	\$8.34	\$500.40	\$1.20	\$72.00	\$1.60	\$96.00	\$2.30	\$138.00	\$2.50	\$150.00	\$2.15	\$129.00	\$3.04
78001180	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	15	FT	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$10.50	\$157.50	\$4.50	\$67.50	\$3.46	\$51.90	\$33.34	\$500.10	\$2.40	\$36.00	\$3.30	\$49.50	\$4.40	\$66.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$4.35	\$65.25	\$7.92
-	PULVERIZATION (11" DEPTH, SHAPING AND COMPACTION),	4,785	SY	\$5.00	\$23,925.00	\$2.63	\$12,584.55	\$1.85	\$8,852.25	\$1.80	\$8,613.00	\$1.26	\$6,029.10	\$2.00	\$9,570.00	\$2.50	\$11,962.50	\$1.60	\$7,656.00	\$4.00	\$19,140.00	\$3.31	\$15,838.35	\$2.33
X1200160	CONNECTION TO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$306.25	\$612.50	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,694.26	\$3,388.52	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,083.50	\$2,167.00	\$826.00
X2600012	REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN PANEL AND POLE ASSEMBLY	7	EA	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$187.50	\$1,312.50	\$255.00	\$1,785.00	\$260.66	\$1,824.62	\$142.86	\$1,000.02	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$370.00	\$2,590.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$257.34
X4022000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$187.50	\$187.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$524.45	\$524.45	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$529.11
Z0017400	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	5	EA	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$431.25	\$2,156.25	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$635.35	\$3,176.75	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$725.00	\$3,625.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$715.00	\$3,575.00	\$518.51
Z0055905	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	1,100	FT	\$5.50	\$6,050.00	\$3.75	\$4,125.00	\$3.25	\$3,575.00	\$4.20	\$4,620.00	\$11.82	\$13,002.00	\$5.50	\$6,050.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$7.00	\$7,700.00	\$2.50	\$2,750.00	\$4.89
-	DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS PULVERIZED MATERIAL	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$12,945.00	\$12,945.00	\$24,353.41	\$24,353.41	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,227.60
-	REMOVE & REINSTALL SPEED BUMP	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$397.09	\$794.18	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$539.68
-	REMOVE AND RESET WHEEL STOP	4	EA	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$26.47	\$105.88	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$91.83
-	WHEEL STOP, SPECIAL	5	EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$187.50	\$937.50	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$168.18	\$840.90	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$170.08
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$260,925.00</b>	<b>\$200,195.20</b>	<b>\$205,352.25</b>	<b>\$209,730.96</b>	<b>\$219,327.77</b>	<b>\$222,949.00</b>	<b>\$227,000.00</b>	<b>\$238,795.30</b>	<b>\$250,171.05</b>	<b>\$281,219.40</b>											
										As Read:	\$219,200.00 (Rounded)	As Read:	\$222,950.00											

ALTERNATE 01																								
42000300	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement 8"	200	SY	\$97.00	\$19,400.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$109.30	\$21,860.00		\$13,472.00	\$220.00	\$44,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$140.00	\$28,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$105.00	\$21,000.00	\$120.45	\$24,090.00	\$117.47